VILLAGE OF CAPRON
FOR THE MONTH OF JAN. 2024 MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT

110070100

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
DIVISION OF PUBLIC WATER SUPPLIES

Flow Meter Hour Meter Well 2 Chlorine Feed Phosphate Feed Flouride Feed Operator
Date Time Readi Pump Readi Hours Scale  IbsUsed Total Scale  Ibs Used -”M“. Scale Ibs Used  Initisls
31-Dec 08:00 532428 22355 1 438.00 111 1.63 312.7 1.30 0.92 294.20 0.2 JH
1-Jan 08:00 532462 37 2236.5 1.1 426.90 10.0 1.94 3114 1.60 0.66 294.00 0.2 JH
2-Jan 08:00 532499 80 22376 235 416.90 203 1.52 309.8 2.90 0.67 293.80 03 JH
3-Jan 08:00 532579 26 2240.1 0.7 396.60 7.6 2.12 306.9 110 0.91 293.50 0.2 JH
4-Jan 08:00 532605 53 2240.8 16 389.00 17.7 3.00 305.8 2.00 1.60 293.30 03 JH
5-Jan 08:00 532658 0 22424 | 01 371.30 36 1.85 303.8 -0.10 1.16 293.00 0.0 JH
6-Jan 08:00 532658 79 2242.5 23 367.70 19.0 1.40 303.9 3.10 1.01 293.00 0.4 mjh
7-Jan 08:00 532737 35 2244.8 1.1 348.70 11.7 1.91 300.8 1.30 1.23 292.60 03 mjh
8-Jan 08.00 532772 78 2245.9 23 337.00 224 1.84 299.5 3.10 0.83 292.30 03 JH
9-Jan 08:00 532850 40 22482 12 314.60 12.7 2.25 296.4 1.60 1.09 292.00 0.2 TH
10-Jan 08:00 532890 35 2249.4 1.1 301.90 10.9 2.35 2948 1.30 0.89 291.80 03 H
11-Jan 08:00 532925 76 2250.5 23 291.00 226 1.86 293.5 2.80 0.85 291.50 0.3 H
12-Jan 08:00 533001 34 2252.8 1 268.40 9.8 2.84 290.7 1.40 2.12 291.20 0.2 JH
13-Jan 08:00 533035 40 2253.8 1.2 258.60 13.8 225 289.3 1.90 1.52 291.00 0.5 JH
14-Jan 08:00 533075 37 2255 L 244.80 10.6 2.64 2874 1.40 0.48 290.50 0.3 JH
15-Jan 08:00 533112 80 2256.1 24 234.20 23.1 2.57 286 3.10 0.79 290.20 0.4 JH
16-Jan 08:00 533192 37 22585 1.1 211.10 22.6 2.19 2829 1.40 0.54 289.80 02 JH
17-Jan 08:00 533229 81 2259.6 2.5 |188.6/629.51 10.5 2.79 281.5 3.00 0.80 289.60 0.1 JH
18-Jan 08:00 533310 37 2262.1 1:1 619.00 11.9 2.75 2785 1.30 0.79 289.50 0.40 JH
19-Jan 08:00 533347 45 22632 1.3 607.10 13.5 2.67 2712 1.70 0.73 289.10 0.10 JH
20-Jan 08:00 533392 38 2264.5 1.2 593.60 11.3 1.88 2755 1.60 1.22 289.00 0.30 mjh
21-Jan 08:00 533430 78 2265.7 23 58230 20.1 1.70 2739 3.10 0.58 288.70 0.40 mjh
22-Jan 08:00 533508 42 2268 1.3 562.20 11.0 2.20 270.8 1.60 1.00 288.30 0.10 JH
23-Jan 08:00 533550 47 22693 14 551.20 12.5 2.76 269.2 2.00 0.94 288.20 0.30 JH
24-Jan 08:00 533597 67 2270.7 2 538.70 18.0 2.88 267.2 2.70 1.07 287.90 0.30 JH
25-Jan 08:00 533664 34 22727 1.1 520.70 9.7 2.83 264.5 1.30 0.88 287.60 0.2 JH
26-Jan 08:00 533698 67 2273.8 1.9 511.00 18.9 2.73 2632 2.40 0.94 287.40 04 JH
27-Jan 08:00 533765 33 2275.7 1.1 492.10 1.1 2.26 260.8 1.50 1.18 287.00 0.2 JH
28-Jan 08:00 533798 110 22768 | 33 481.00 33.0 2.13 2593 4.20 0.82 286.80 0.7 TH
29-Jan 08:00 533908 28 2280.1 1 448.00 8.1 2.88 255.1 1.1 1.28 286.10 0.1 JH
30-Jan 08:00 533936 89 2281.1 25 439.90 26.8 321 254 34 1.15 286.00 05 JH
31-Jan 08:00 534025 1 2283.6 0 413.10 1.7 3.15 250.6 0.1 1.22 285.50 0 JH
1-Feb 08:00 534026 2283.6 411.40 3.15 250.5 1.22 285.50 I
TOT 1474 68.62 29.50
AVE 51 229 0.98
MAX 138 > 3.00 2.12
MIN \Lc\\\\ > 1.40 048
SIGNATURE s « fon Stear

PHONE. §15-560-7399




LAGE OF CAPRON

R THE MONTH OF OF TAN.
INOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
ISION OF PUBLIC WATER SUPPLIES

1L0070100

2024 MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT

Flow Meter ‘Hour Meter Well 3 Chlorine Feed Phosphate Feed Flouride Feed  Operator
Date Time Readi P Reading Hours | Scale  IbsUsed Total | Scale Ibs Used .”W\H Scale Ibs Used Tnitials
1-Dec 08:15 49021468 17143 463.50 1.40 349.2 091 | 363.20 H
l-Jan 08:15 49061655 36069 | 17154 | 12 457.60 8.0 1.50 3451 140 | 099 | 36290 | 0.7 H
)-Jan 08:15 49097724 36396 | 17166 | 1.2 449.60 24 1.20 3437 250 [ 086 | 36220 | 04 H
3-Jan 08:15 49134120 37236 | 17178 | 1.1 447.20 26 .11 3412 240 110 | 361.80 | 04 JH
4-Jan 08:15 49171356 37652 | 17189 | 1.1 444.60 11.1 0.64 3388 280 126 | 36140 | 04 1
5-Jan 08:15 49209008 34572 1720 11 433.50 103 1.77 336 270 1.05 | 361.00 | 03 H
6-Jan 08:15 49243580 34684 | 17211 | L1 423.20 9.2 1.91 3333 270 109 | 360.70 | 0.4 mih
7-Jan 08:15 49278264 36372 | 17222 11 414.00 103 1.76 330.6 3.00 | 087 | 36030 | 04 mh
8-Jan 08:15 49314636 34316 | 17233 1 403.70 105 1.63 3276 250 | 223 | 35990 | 04 H
9-Jan 08:15 49348952 36372 | 17243 | 11 393.20 89 1.89 3251 270 165 | 359.50 | 05 IH
0-Jan 08:15 49385324 38540 | 17254 | 12 384.30 10.5 1.71 3224 290 155 | 359.00 | 03 TH
1-Jan 08:15 49423864 41024 17266 | 13 373.80 109 1.68 3195 3.00 149 | 35870 | 05 JH
2-Jan 08:15 49464888 35928 | 11279 | L1 362.90 83 1.57 3165 270 1.76 | 35820 | 0.5 H
3-Jan 08:15 49500816 35980 1729 1.1 354.60 82 1.62 313.8 280 135 | 35770 | 05 JH
4-Jan 08:15 49536796 36788 | 17301} 11 346.40 83 1.51 311 270 131 | 35720 | 04 H
(5-Jan 08:15 49573584 38368 | 17312 12 338.10 9.1 2.06 3083 3.10 1.21 | 35680 | 05 H
16-Jan 08:15 49611952 35980 | 17324 | 11 329.00 8.2 1.90 3052 270 125 | 35630 | 05 JH
17-Jan 08:15 49647932 37112 | 17335 | 11 | 3208/601.9| 69 1.36 3025 270 [ 091 | 35580  0.50 H
18-Jan 08:15 49685044 37328 | 17346 | 12 595.00 78 125 299.7 2.80 1.00 | 35530  0.40 H
(9-Jan 08:15 49722372 29252 | 17358 | 0.9 587.20 52 1.50 2969 210 | 270 | 35490 040 JH
20-Jan 08:15 49751624 36220 | 17367 | 1.1 582.00 7.6 1.20 2048 270 | 2.00 | 35450 050 TH
21-Jan 08:15 49787844 36188 | 1737.8 | 1.1 574.40 8.0 1.32 2921 230 | 255 | 35400 04 mih
22-Jan 08:15 49824032 36180 | 17389 | L1 566.40 77 1.21 2898 240 | 091 | 35360 | 03 H
23-Jan 08:15 49860212 35892 1740 1.1 558.70 8.2 1.42 2874  1.90 177 | 35330 | 05 H
24-Jan 08:15 49896104 39148 | 17411 | 12 550.50 7.1 1.42 2855 0.10 125 | 35280 | 04 H
25-Jan 08:15 49935252 35708 | 17423 | 11 542.80 72 133 2854 060 | 038 | 35240 | 06 JH
26-Jan 08:15 49970960 8900 17434 | 03 535.60 1.8 139 2848 050 | 0.73 | 351.80 | 00 H
27-Jan 08:15 49979860 35888 | 17437 | 1.1 533.80 6.6 1.50 2843  1.80 109 | 35180 | 0S5 H
28-Jan 08:15 50015748 3184 17448 | 0.1 527.20 07 1.20 2825 030 | 1.4 | 35130 | 00 JH
29-Jan 08:15 50018932 37544 | 17449 | L1 526.50 6.6 1.18 2822 210 [ 080 | 35130 | 05 TH
30-Jan 08:15 50056476 36148 1746 11 519.90 58 1.10 280.1 210 122 | 350.80 | 04 H
31-Jan 08:15 50092624 39164 | 17471 | 12 514.10 199 1.12 278 2 128 | 35040 04 H
1-Feb 08:15 50131788 17483 494.20 276 350.00 H
TOT 4454 39.16
AVE 1.48 1.31
MAX 2.06 2.70
MIN 0.64 0.38
NATURE: ) fon Stear

ONE: 815-560-73%9




VILLAGE OF CAPRON 1L.0070100

FOR THE MONTH OF JAN. 2024 MONTHLY OPERATI
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
DIVISION OF PUBLIC WATER SUPPLIES

Distribution
Date Site # _M_.w qmm._ PO, |Orier
1 155 Shadowbrook dr 1.16 | 0.89 JH
2 Casey's 091 | 087 | JH
3 Public Works 1.25 | 1.09 JH
4 155 Shadowbrook dr 0.68 | 1.06 | JH
5 WWTP 0.81 | 098 | JH
6 JH
7 JH
8 WWTP 0.89 | 0.81 JH
9 Casey's 1.15]160| JH
10 Village Hall 1.37 | 0.86 | JH
11 WWTP 0711070 JH
12 155 Shadowbrook dr JH
13 JH
14 JH
15 155 Shadowbrook dr 1.12 | 0.57| JH
16 WWTP 0951089 JH
17 Casey's 1.28 | 0.88 | JH
18 WWTP 124 | 100} JH
19 Village Hall 1351104 JH
20 JH
21 JH
22 WWTP 078 | 0.88 | JH
23 Casey's 089|100 JH
24 Casey's 1.26 | 0.70 | JH
25 155 Shadowbrook dr 1.10 | 0.78 | JH
26 WWTP 0921075 JH
27 JH
28 JH
29 155 1.10 | 0.80 | JH
30 Casey's 0.97 | 1.00| JH
31 WWTP 089 {076 JH
1 —>
Signature: lon Stear

PHONE: 815-560-7399



<_=NQQ of ON—U_‘OZ 1L0070100
Water Treatment & Distribution  MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT
Daily Fluoride Anlysis

Month:  JAN. Year: 2024
Date: Slope |mg/L Stand| Well 3 Well 2 Dist Initial | Run date
1 104% 0.61 1.8 DH 1/412024
2 96% 0.49 0.48 DH 11812024
3 96% 0.64 1.35 DH 1/8/2024
4 96% 0.37 0.63 DH 1/8/2024
5 96% 0.57 0.59 DH 1/8/2024
6 96% 0.83 0.47 DH 1/8/2024
7 96% 0.61 0.43 DH 1/8/2024
8 96% 0.58 0.63 DH 1/8/2024
9 110% 0.48 0.3 DH 1/16/2024
10 110% 0.47 0.37 DH 1/16/2024
1" 110% 0.58 0.53 DH 1/16/2024
12 110% 0.56 0.6 DH 1/16/2024
13 110% 0.55 0.49 DH 111612024
14 110% 0.53 14 DH 1/16/2024
15 110% 0.54 0.55 DH 1/16/2024
16 104% 0.58 2 DH 112212024
17 104% 0.57 0.72 DH 1/22/2024
18 104% 0.59 0.73 DH 1/22/2024
19 104% 0.58 0.67 DH 1/22/2024
20 104% 0.63 0.53 DH 1/22/12024
21 104% 0.6 0.71 DH 1/22/12024
22 104% 0.59 0.31 DH 1/22/2024
23 86% 0.56 1 DH 1/29/2024
24 86% 0.63 0.32 DH 1/29/2024
25 86% 0.68 0.76 DH 1/29/12024
26 86% 0.62 0.6 DH 1/29/12024
27 86% 0.53 0.46 DH 1/29/2024
28 86% 0.59 0.59 DH 1/29/2024
29 86% 0.6 0.53 DH 1/28/2024
30 100% 0.62 0.32 DH 2/5/2024
31 100% 9.59_° 29 DH 2/512024
C. - \\\\ =
SIGNATURE: lon Stear

PHONE: 815-224-1650 .~



